
THE RED DEER AND DISTRICT KENNEL CLUB

Our 228th , 229th , & 230th Annual Shows

3 ALL BREED CHAMPIONSHIP SHOWS 
3 LICENSED OBEDIENCE TRIALS 

3 LICENSED RALLY O TRIALS

APRIL 3, 4 & 5, 2015
FEATURING: 

Building opens at 6:00 a.m Friday, Saturday & Sunday
Building Closes at 11:00 p.m., Thursday, Friday & Saturday

Show Secretary will be available after 5:00 p.m. on Thursday
Parking Passes – Available at the entrance gates.  A three day pass will be a slight savings over 
paying by the day  
Camp Ground Info – NE Corner of the Westerner Grounds ask for overnight Parking 
Move in Times Thursday – Venders – 12:00pm South overhead Doors

Handlers/Large set up – 2:00pm South overhead doors
All reserves & other benching – 4:00pm Southeast overhead Doors

Please bring your donations for the Red Deer Food Bank and the Red Deer SPCA
All Donations Appreciated

Puppy Sweepstakes
Judge: Jo Hammond

Time:  7:00 p.m. Thursday, April 2, 2015
Baby Puppy Male 11 Baby Puppy Female 9

Junior Male 6 Junior Female 11
Senior Male 8 Senior Female 8

Yearling Male 6 Yearling Female 5
Total – 64

Contact:              Joan McMurphy, Show Secretary
Telephone:  (780) 532-9969                      Fax:  (780) 539-6918

Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday
Sweepstakes  6:30pm Conformation Conformation Conformation
Cal K9 Obedience fun match
Contact lntucker@shaw.ca

Obedience Obedience Obedience
Rally O Rally O Rally O

D-Tails Tally Fun Match
Contact   
ndhoward@telus.net, 

Scent Hurdle Racing after BIS
Echocardiogram Clinic Echocardiogram Clinic Echocardiogram Clinic

Exhibitor Hospitality 5 - 7 pm Canadian Eskimo Club of 
Northern and Western 
Canada Sweepstakes

Western Pekingese 
Booster

Paws R Us Canine- CGN 
8.30am

Junior Handling 
Obedience

Brace Junior Handling 
Conformation

Central Alberta Tracking 50/50 Central Alberta Tracking 
50/50

Central Alberta 
Tracking 50/50



OVER LOAD JUDGE NOTICE

Saturday: Group 1

Pointer, Retriever (Labrador), Retriever (NSDT), Spaniel (English Springer), Vizsla (Smooth Haired)  
will be judged by Sharon Derrick

Houston Clark will judge the balance of the group and group judging 

F.M. (Butch) MacDonald will not be able to judge this weekend.  Nancy Popovich
will be taking over Mr MacDonald’s assignment

Per CKC rule 3.5.1,
Exhibitors affected by the change may withdraw their entries up 
to one hour before judging of the breed, providing that notice of 
withdrawal is made in writing to the Show Secretary



Times for setup entry on Thursday afternoon:  12 pm – South overhead door:  Vendors 
             2 pm – South overhead door:  Large (4-6+ spaces) reserved setups 
         4 pm – South East overhead doors:  All other benching 
 
If you enter the building and set up/save spaces prior to these times, you will be removed. Anyone verbally abusing show volunteers 
will be immediately removed from the show premises. 

Large overhead doors will be opened at the above listed times on Thursday afternoon ONLY and will not be opened again until after 
completion of Best In Show Sunday afternoon. 

 

 

** If you require RV parking or vehicle plug in power for the weekend, you must contact the Westerner Campground at 403-352-8801, and pay 
through them.  RVs must be parked in the parking lot across the road to the North of the show building, (behind the shower buildings) not next 
to the building, due to fire regulations.** 

*NOTE* All reserved benching not occupied by Saturday-noon will be released for general use. 
 

Spectator 
Entrance/Washrooms 

 

All other 
Benching 

Show 
Officials 
Parking 
ONLY 

Prepaid obedience/Rally benching areas 
NO entry/exit through ringside doors at any time! 

 

Spectator Entrance/Washrooms/Concession 
NO DOGS allowed though these doors 

     

Concession Seating 

Dog 
wash and 

ex area 

Conformation Rings 

Rally Obedience 

 

 

8 x 10 

 

Commercial, Vendors & 
Large setups  

   

CGN 

ABSOLUTELY NO entry/exit through 
ringside doors at any time! 

 

Cardiac 
Echo Clinic 

 

Cardiac  
Clinic 

 



9:00 AM Nancy Popovich - Ring 1 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O 1:00 PM Cecilia Ringstrom - Ring 2 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O

4 Barbet 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 Akita 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

1 Pointer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 Alaskan Malamute 2 4 1 0 0 0 0

16 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 4 5 3 3 1 0 0 8 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 5 0 2 0 0 0

1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 15 Boxer 3 3 4 4 0 1 1

8 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 6 Bullmastiff 2 2 1 1 0 0 0

8 Retriever (Labrador) 3 2 2 0 0 1 0 8 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3 5 0 0 0 0 0

3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 Cane Corso 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

3 Setter (English) 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 10 Doberman Pinscher 1 3 0 4 1 1 0

1 Setter (Irish) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 Great Dane 4 4 0 0 0 1 1

5 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 4 Great Pyrenees 1 2 0 0 0 1 0

2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 Mastiff 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 Newfoundland 2 4 2 0 1 0 0

4 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 Portuguese Water Dog 1 6 0 0 0 0 0

6 Spaniel (English Springer) 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 4 Rottweiler 1 2 0 0 0 1 0

5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 Saint Bernard 1 2 0 0 1 0 0

7 Weimaraner 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 2 Samoyed 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

1:00 PM Nancy Popovich - Ring 1 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O 2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

16 Retriever (Golden) 4 5 3 2 1 1 1 2 Siberian Husky 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

91 Total Breeds & Group 104 Total Breeds & Group

3:00 PM Toddie Clark - Ring 3 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O 9:00 AM Houston Clark - Ring 3 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O

1 Afghan Hound 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 Basset Hound 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 Border Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 1 0

7 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 1 2 2 1 0 1 0 1 Bull Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 Cairn Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 Greyhound 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Irish Wolfhound 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

9 Whippet 2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 Manchester Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

38 Total Breeds & Group 1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Parson Russell Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

2 Scottish Terrier 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

3 Sealyham Terrier 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

4 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 1 2 0 0 0 0

2 West Highland White Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

30 Total Breeds & Group

Friday, April 3, 2015



10:30 AM Houston Clark - Ring 3 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O 9:00 AM Cecilia Ringstrom - Ring 2 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O

3 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 5 Australian Shepherd 3 0 0 1 1 0 0

6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 Bearded Collie 1 5 1 0 0 0 0

1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Bouvier des Flandres 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

7 Chinese Crested 1 3 2 1 0 0 0 14 Collie (Rough) 4 5 3 0 1 1 0

4 Griffon (Brussels) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 6 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 2 0 2 1 0

11 Havanese 1 2 1 4 2 1 0 3 Finnish Lapphund 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

6 German Shepherd Dog 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
1:00 PM Houston Clark - Ring 3 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

2 Italian Greyhound 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

4 Japanese Chin 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 18 Shetland Sheepdog 5 8 2 1 1 1 0

1 Miniature Pinscher 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

8 Papillon 5 2 0 1 0 0 0 5 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 1 2 2 0 0 0 0

4 Pekingese 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 71 Total Breeds & Group
7 Pomeranian 2 3 1 0 1 0 0

7 Poodle (Toy) 2 2 1 0 1 1 1

9 Pug 3 4 1 1 0 0 0

1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 470 Total Event
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

78 Total Breeds & Group

Best Baby Puppy in Show
2:30 PM Nancy Popovich - Ring 1 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O Best in Show

3 Boston Terrier 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 Best Puppy in Show
10 Bulldog 0 4 2 1 0 3 0 Toddie Clark

1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

4 Dalmatian 1 1 1 1 0 0 0

4 French Bulldog 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

4 German Pinscher 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

3 Keeshond 0 2 1 0 0 0 0

1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 Poodle (Standard) 2 6 0 1 0 0 0

2 Schipperke 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

2 Shiba Inu 0 1 0 0 1 0 0

6 Shih Tzu 1 2 1 1 1 0 0

3 Tibetan Spaniel 1 1 1 0 0 0 0

5 Tibetan Terrier 2 2 1 0 0 0 0

1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

58 Total Breeds & Group

Friday, April 3, 2015



1:00 PM Houston Clark - Ring 1 M F MS FS BPM BPF BR EX O 8:00 AM Toddie Clark - Ring 2 M F MS FS BPM BPF BR EX O

4 Barbet 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 Akita 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
16 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 4 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 7 Alaskan Malamute 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 5 0 2 0 0 0 0

11 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 4 5 1 1 0 0 0 0 19 Boxer 4 5 5 3 0 1 0 0
16 Retriever (Golden) 4 4 3 2 1 0 1 1 7 Bullmastiff 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0

3 Setter (English) 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 8 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Setter (Irish) 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 Cane Corso 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 9 Doberman Pinscher 1 4 0 3 1 0 0 0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 Great Dane 4 4 2 0 0 1 0 1
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 Great Pyrenees 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 Mastiff 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Spaniel (Irish Water) 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 8 Newfoundland 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 0
9 Weimaraner 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 2 7 Portuguese Water Dog 1 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

102 Total Breeds & Group 4 Rottweiler 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
4 Saint Bernard 1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

1:00 PM Sharon Derrick - Ring 3 M F MS FS BPM BPF BR EX O 2 Samoyed 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Pointer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

7 Retriever (Labrador) 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 4 Siberian Husky 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0

3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 111 Total Breeds & Group
7 Spaniel (English Springer) 2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0

5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2:00 PM Nancy Popovich - Ring 3 M F MS FS BPM BPF BR EX O

3 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

2 Border Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
2:00 PM Cecilia Ringstrom - Ring 4 M F MS FS BPM BPF BR EX O 2 Bull Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Afghan Hound 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
4 Basset Hound 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Cairn Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Borzoi 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 1 2 1 2 0 1 0 0 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Lakeland Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 Manchester Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
6 Greyhound 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Irish Wolfhound 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 Scottish Terrier 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
11 Whippet 3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 Sealyham Terrier 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
45 Total Breeds & Group 5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

2 West Highland White Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

35 Total Breeds & Group

Saturday, April 4, 2015



9:00 AM Murray Eason - Ring 3 M F MS FS BPM BPF BR EX O

4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 8:00 AM Houston Clark - Ring 1 M F MS FS BPM BPF BR EX O
6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 7 Australian Shepherd 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 Bearded Collie 1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0

11 Chinese Crested 2 4 3 2 0 0 0 0 1 Belgian Shepherd Dog 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Griffon (Brussels) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 Bouvier des Flandres 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 0
11 Havanese 1 2 1 4 2 1 0 0 14 Collie (Rough) 4 5 3 0 1 1 0 0

2 Italian Greyhound 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 2 0 2 1 0 0

5 Japanese Chin 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 Finnish Lapphund 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 German Shepherd Dog 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
6 Papillon 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
5 Pekingese 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

7 Pomeranian 2 3 1 0 1 0 0 0 28 Shetland Sheepdog 8 10 2 2 2 2 1 1
7 Poodle (Toy) 2 2 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Pug 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 89 Total Breeds & Group

81 Total Breeds & Group

1:30 PM Toddie Clark - Ring 2 M F MS FS BPM BPF BR EX O 522 Total Event
3 Boston Terrier 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

10 Bulldog 0 4 2 1 0 3 0 0

1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 Best Baby Puppy in Show
4 Dalmatian 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 Best Brace in Show
5 French Bulldog 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 Best in Show
4 German Pinscher 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 Best Puppy in Show
3 Keeshond 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 Houston Clark
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
9 Poodle (Standard) 2 6 0 1 0 0 0 0

2 Schipperke 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
2 Shiba Inu 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Shih Tzu 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0

3 Tibetan Spaniel 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
6 Tibetan Terrier 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

59 Total Breeds & Group

Saturday, April 4, 2015



10:00 AM Cecilia Ringstrom - Ring 4 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O 10:30 AM Houston Clark - Ring 2 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O

4 Barbet 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 3 Siberian Husky 0 1 0 2 0 0 0

1 Pointer 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 Schnauzer (Giant) 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
16 Pointer (German Short-Haired) 4 5 3 3 1 0 0 2 Samoyed 0 0 2 0 0 0 0

1 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4 Saint Bernard 1 2 0 0 1 0 0

8 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 3 4 1 0 0 0 1 3 Rottweiler 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Retriever (Golden) 4 4 3 2 1 0 0 7 Portuguese Water Dog 1 6 0 0 0 0 0

7 Newfoundland 1 3 2 0 1 0 0
1:00 PM Cecilia Ringstrom - Ring 4 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O 4 Mastiff 1 3 0 0 0 0 0

6 Retriever (Labrador) 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 3 Great Pyrenees 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
3 Retriever (Nova Scotia Duck Tolling) 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
3 Setter (English) 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 1:00 PM Houston Clark - Ring 2 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O
1 Setter (Irish) 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 Great Dane 3 3 1 0 0 1 1
5 Spaniel (American Cocker) 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 9 Doberman Pinscher 1 4 0 3 1 0 0
2 Spaniel (Brittany) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Cane Corso 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
1 Spaniel (Clumber) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 8 Canadian Eskimo Dog 3 5 0 0 0 0 0

5 Spaniel (English Cocker) 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7 Bullmastiff 2 2 2 1 0 0 0
6 Spaniel (English Springer) 0 2 1 1 1 1 0 19 Boxer 4 5 4 4 0 1 1

5 Vizsla (Smooth-Haired) 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 7 Bernese Mountain Dog 1 4 0 2 0 0 0

7 Weimaraner 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 7 Alaskan Malamute 2 4 1 0 0 0 0

88 Total Breeds & Group 3 Akita 0 1 1 0 0 1 0

104 Total Breeds & Group

8:00 AM Houston Clark - Ring 2 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O

12 Whippet 3 8 0 1 0 0 0 1:00 PM Toddie Clark- Ring 3 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 American Staffordshire Terrier 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

1 Petit Basset Griffon Vendeen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 Border Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 1 0
5 Irish Wolfhound 2 2 0 1 0 0 1 2 Bull Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
5 Greyhound 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

4 Dachshund (Standard Wire-Haired) 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dachshund (Standard Smooth) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Dachshund (Miniature Wire-Haired) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 Kerry Blue Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
6 Dachshund (Miniature Long-Haired) 1 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 Manchester Terrier 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

2 Borzoi 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Norwich Terrier 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Basset Hound 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 Parson Russell Terrier 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
1 Afghan Hound 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

41 Total Breeds & Group 2 Scottish Terrier 0 1 0 1 0 0 0

4 Sealyham Terrier 1 2 1 0 0 0 0

5 Staffordshire Bull Terrier 1 2 2 0 0 0 0

2 West Highland White Terrier 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
32 Total Breeds & Group

Sunday, April 5, 2015



8:00 AM Toddie Clark - Ring 3 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O 11:00 AM Nancy Popovich - Ring 1 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O
4 Cavalier King Charles Spaniel 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 6 Australian Shepherd 2 2 0 1 1 0 0
6 Chihuahua (Long-Coat) 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 7 Bearded Collie 1 5 1 0 0 0 0
1 Chihuahua (Short-Coat) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 Bouvier des Flandres 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

9 Chinese Crested 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 14 Collie (Rough) 4 5 3 0 1 1 0
4 Griffon (Brussels) 2 2 0 0 0 0 0

10 Havanese 1 2 1 4 2 0 0 1:00 PM Nancy Popovich - Ring 1 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O

2 Italian Greyhound 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 Collie (Smooth) 1 0 2 0 2 1 0

5 Japanese Chin 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 Finnish Lapphund 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
1 Miniature Pinscher 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 German Shepherd Dog 2 2 0 1 1 0 1

11 Papillon 5 3 0 1 2 0 0 1 Old English Sheepdog 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
**5 Pekingese 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 2 Polish Lowland Sheepdog 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

7 Pomeranian 2 4 1 0 0 0 0 20 Shetland Sheepdog 6 8 3 1 1 1 1

7 Poodle (Toy) 2 2 1 0 1 1 1 2 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 Pug 3 4 0 1 0 0 0 7 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 2 3 2 0 0 0 0
1 Toy Fox Terrier 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 76 Total Breeds & Group
3 Yorkshire Terrier 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

84 Total Breeds & Group 484 Total Event

8:00 AM Murray Eason - Ring 1 M F MS FS BPM BPF EX O
3 Boston Terrier 1 0 0 1 1 0 0
9 Bulldog 0 4 1 1 0 3 0
1 Chinese Shar-Pei 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 Best Baby Puppy in Show
4 Dalmatian 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 Best in Show
5 French Bulldog 1 3 0 1 0 0 0 Best Puppy in Show
4 German Pinscher 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 Cecilia Ringstrom
3 Keeshond 0 2 1 0 0 0 0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

9 Poodle (Standard) 2 6 0 1 0 0 0 ** Denotes Booster
2 Schipperke 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Shiba Inu 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
6 Shih Tzu 1 2 1 1 1 0 0

3 Tibetan Spaniel 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
6 Tibetan Terrier 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
1 Xoloitzcuintli (Standard) 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

59 Total Breeds & Group

Sunday, April 5, 2015



OBEDIENCE SCHEDULE - The schedule is based on 8 dogs per hour in Novice, Pre-Novice, Novice 
Intermediate and Veteran, 7 dogs per hour in Open, and 6 dogs per hour in Utility.

FRI TRIAL 1 SAT TRIAL 2 SUN TRIAL 3
RING 6 RING 6 RING 6

9:00 AM Judge Pierre 
Lalonde

8:30AM Judge Lucie 
Levasseur

8:30AM Judge Pierre 
Lalonde

NOVICE A
5

806, 807, 811, 812, 813 UTILITY B
7 

851, 852, 854, 855, 857, 858, 
860

OPEN B
10 

822, 827, 829, 830, 832, 
833, 834, 837, 839, 840

NOVICE B
5 

814, 815, 816, 818, 820 UTILITY A
4

845, 846, 847, 850 OPEN A
1 

821

PRE NOVICE
6

800,801, 802, 803, 804, 
805

OPEN A
1

821 UTILITY B
4

853, 855, 856, 859

OPEN B
14  

822, 825, 827, 829, 830, 
831, 832, 834, 836, 837, 

838, 840, 841, 843

OPEN B
17 

822, 823, 824, 825, 826, 828, 
831, 832, 833, 834, 835, 836, 

838, 840, 841, 842 843

Lunch Break Time to be 
announced by Judge

Lunch Break time to be 
announced by Judge

Lunch Break time to be announced 
by Judge

UTILITY A
3  

845, 846, 848 

UTILITY A
5 

844, 846, 847, 848, 849 NOVICE A
6 

806, 807, 809, 810, 811, 812 NOVICE A
6   

806, 807, 808, 809, 810, 
811

UTILITY B
5

853, 856, 858, 859, 860 NOVICE B
5 

814, 817, 818, 819, 820 NOVICE B
4 

814, 818, 819, 820

PRE NOVICE
6

800, 801, 802, 803, 804, 805 PRE-NOVICE
4

800, 801, 802, 803

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 40 Dogs         Trial 2 = 46 Dogs            Trial 3 = 32 Dogs

RALLY-O SCHEDULE - based on 15 dogs per hour as well as 15 minutes to reset course 
allowed between Novice, Intermediate, Advanced and Excellent and the 10 minute walk Thru

Break time to be announced by Judge
Ring # 5  10:00 AM Ring # 5  10:00 AM Ring # 5 9:00 AM 

FRIDAY – Judge Lucie Levasseur SATURDAY – Judge Pierre 
Lalonde SUNDAY – Judge Lucie Levasseur

10 minute walk through 10 minute walk through 10 minute walk through 
Excellent B – 9 962, 963, 964, 
965, 966, 968, 969, 970, 971

Excellent B – 8 962, 963, 964, 
966, 967, 968, 969, 970

Novice B – 6 918, 919, 925, 926, 
929, 930

Excellent A – 2 959, 961 Excellent A – 3 943, 960, 961 Novice A – 14-900, 901, 902, 904, 
905, 906, 907, 908, 909, 910, 911, 
913, 916, 917

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Advance B – 12 944, 945, 946, 
947, 948, 949, 952, 953, 954, 956, 
957, 958

Advance B – 12 944, 945, 946, 
948, 949, 950, 952, 953, 954, 955, 
956, 857

Advance B – 10 944, 945, 947, 
948, 949, 950, 951, 954, 956, 957

Advance A – 7 931, 938, 939, 
940, 941, 942, 943

Advance A – 5 938, 939, 940, 
941, 942

Advance A – 5 938, 939, 940, 941, 
942

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Intermediate – 6 932, 933, 934, 
935, 936, 937

Intermediate – 7 931, 932, 933, 
934, 935, 936, 937

Intermediate – 6 931, 933, 934, 
935, 936, 937

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Course reset 15 minutes and 10 
minute walk through 

Novice B – 12 - 918, 919, 920, 
921, 922, 923, 924, 925, 926, 927, 
928, 929

Novice B – 7 918, 919, 920, 925, 
927, 929, 930 Excellent B – 5 963, 964, 968, 969, 

970

Novice A – 15 900, 901, 902, 904, 
905, 906, 907, 908, 909, 910, 912, 
914, 915, 916, 917

Novice A – 15 900, 901, 903, 904, 
905, 906, 908, 909, 910, 912, 913, 
914, 915, 916, 917

Excellent A – 3 959, 960, 961

Total Entry - Trial 1 = 63 Dogs           Trial 2 = 57 Dogs            Trial 3 = 49 Dogs


